
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2171
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2014
ROLLING STOCK
Thota Shri Narasimham

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to collect data on rolling stock spread across the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether some zones/divisions have sought approval of the Railways for liquidating of rolling stock; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken/being taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise.
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